

月次営業状況のお知らせ(リテール)
(Monthly Report on Operating Conditions (Retail))

1. 東急百貨店 売上高 (Tokyu Department Store Operating Revenue)

(百万円/Million yen)

2011年度 [平成23年度] (FY2011)	渋谷地区※1 (Shibuya)		吉祥寺 (Kichijyo-ji)		たまプラーザ (Tama-plaza)		札幌 (Sapporo)		百貨店店舗計 (Department Store Total)	
	前年比 (Change)	賃貸化等 修正※2 (Leasing revision)	前年比 (Change)	賃貸化等 修正※2 (Leasing revision)	前年比 (Change)	賃貸化等 修正※2 (Leasing revision)	前年比 (Change)	賃貸化等 修正※2 (Leasing revision)	前年比 (Change)	賃貸化等 修正※2 (Leasing revision)
2月(Feb.)	6,542	▲2.9 (▲0.2)	1,845	14.8 (14.8)	2,070	▲1.0	1,788	▲2.9	12,247	▲0.3 (1.2)
3月(Mar.)	6,863	▲20.5 (▲21.1)	2,041	▲18.7 (▲18.7)	2,423	▲13.8	2,259	▲4.9	13,589	▲16.8 (▲17.1)
4月(Apr.)	7,709	▲0.2 (▲3.8)	2,308	▲7.1 (▲7.1)	2,502	3.5	2,219	0.6	14,740	▲0.6 (▲2.5)
第1四半期 (1st Quarter)	21,116	▲8.6 (▲9.2)	6,196	▲6.2 (▲6.2)	6,996	▲4.4	6,268	▲2.5	40,577	▲6.6 (▲6.9)
5月(May)	8,158	2.5 (▲1.1)	2,376	▲9.2 (▲9.1)	2,548	▲0.4	2,111	▲3.0	15,195	▲0.8 (▲2.6)
6月(Jun.)										
7月(Jul.)										
第2四半期 (2nd Quarter)										
上期累計 (First Half)										
8月(Aug.)										
9月(Sept.)										
10月(Oct.)										
第3四半期 (3rd Quarter)										
第3四半期累計 (3Q accumulated)										
11月(Nov.)										
12月(Dec.)										
1月(Jan.)										
第4四半期 (4th Quarter)										
下期累計 (Second Half)										
年度累計 (Fiscal year)										

賃貸化等修正(渋谷地区)について、2011年3月19日開業した、二子玉川東急フードショーの売上を除外しました。これに伴い5月31日に公表いたしました、当資料の3月、4月及び、第1四半期を修正いたしましたので、ご注意ください。

Sales from the Futako-Tamagawa Tokyu Food Show that opened on March 19, 2011 were excluded from the leasing revision of Shibuya. Please note that the data for March, April, and the 1st quarter, which had been announced on May 31, were revised on this sheet accordingly.

※1 渋谷地区の売上高は本店、東横店、二子玉川東急フードショーおよび法人外商部門を含みます。

(※1 Revenue in Shibuya includes revenue at the Head Store, Toyoko Store, Futakotamagawa tokyu foodshow, and Corporate Customer Division.)

※2 賃貸化等修正前年比は賃貸化などによる売上の減少等を修正した前年比です。

(※2 Year-on-year change including leasing revision is the year-on-year change adjusted for a decline in revenues, etc. due to the leasing of the sales floor.)

2. 東急ストア 売上高(Tokyu Store operating revenue)

(百万円/Million yen)

2011年度 [平成23年度] (FY2011)	合計 (Grand Total)		既存店のみ (Same-Store Revenue)	
	前年比 (Change)		前年比 (Change)	
3月(Mar.)	16,763	▲7.8	14,672	▲5.0
4月(Apr.)	16,268	▲9.4	13,863	▲5.5
5月(May)	16,790	▲8.6	14,242	▲5.3
第1四半期 (1st Quarter)	49,822	▲8.6	42,433	▲5.3
6月(Jun.)				
7月(Jul.)				
8月(Aug.)				
第2四半期 (2nd Quarter)				
上期累計 (First Half)				
9月(Sept.)				
10月(Oct.)				
11月(Nov.)				
第3四半期 (3rd Quarter)				
第3四半期累計 (3Q accumulated)				
12月(Dec.)				
1月(Jan.)				
2月(Feb.)				
第4四半期 (4th Quarter)				
下期累計 (Second Half)				
年度累計 (Fiscal year)				

上記における数値につきましては、決算における確定値と異なる場合がございます。
(Above figures may be different from the final figures at the closing accounts.)